SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE 41 W. Yaney Avenue Sonora, CA 95370

 Sierra Park Services
)

 Plaintiff/Petitioner,
)

 Superior Court Case No. SC19470

 vs.
)

 Nicholas Carter, et al.
)

 Defendant/Respondent.
)

Clerk's Certificate of Service by Mail (CCP 1013a[4])

I, C. Greenfield, a Clerk of the Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne, do certify that I am not a party to the above-entitled cause. On the date shown below I served **Decision After Trial, filed March 24, 2017** by depositing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a separate, sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Mail, addressed respectively to the person(s) as shown below.

Sierra Park Services Inc., PO Box 293, MiWuk Village, CA 95346 Nicholas Carter, 555 Mozart Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Janice Carter, 555 Mozart Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Mailed at Sonora, California

Superior Court of California, County of Tuolumne Jeanine D. Tucker, Court Executive Officer

Date: March 24, 2017

By:

Superior Court Clerk